ADOPTED – JANUARY 23, 2018

AGENDA ITEM NO. 22
Introduced by the County Services and the Finance Committees of the:
INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE 

CONTRACT FOR LEGAL SERVICES 

RESOLUTION # 18 – 021

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has a contract for legal services with Cohl, Stoker & Toskey, P.C. (hereinafter “Contractor”); and

WHEREAS, that contract requires the Contractor to provide all its legal services to the County under a fixed fee; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor has requested a base fee increase of 1%, the same as provided to employees; and

WHEREAS, in 2017 the Board of Commissioners approved a 1% increase for the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, funding for a 1% increase is included in the approved budget for 2018.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes a contract amendment with Cohl, Stoker & Toskey, P.C. to provide for a one percent (1%) increase effective January 1, 2018.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board Chairperson is authorized to sign such contract amendment after review by the Controller.

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Nolan, Sebolt, Grebner, Celentino, Hope, Maiville, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  01/16/2018

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Anthony, McGrain, Crenshaw, Tennis, Koenig, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  01/17/2018

